

Session Case No. 142 of 2024
CIS 144/2024
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-00-1203-2024

12
21-05-2025

Today is fixed for production and appearance of accused person and appointment of Ld. P.P in-charge and further order.

Accused person Bipul Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date. Accused person Sima Mal who is on C/B is present by filing hazira.

No Ld. P P in-charge appears today in spite of due intimation to the Ld. District P.P.

To **01.07.2025** for production and appearance of accused person and appointment of Ld. P.P in-charge and further order.

D/C

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.*