

Sessions Case – 142 of 2024 (CIS-144/24)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-001203-2024

02

18-09-2025

Today is fixed for evience.

Accused person Bipul Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remained to J/C till next date.

Accused person Sima Mal who is on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

It is submitted by Ld. State counsel that CD has taken by police authority and in absence of CD it will be hard to examine witnesses. Therefore prays for cancellation of present schedule.

Prayer is considered and for the ends of justice it is allowed.

Hence, the present schedule is hereby cancelled.

To 13-11-2025 – for evidence of CSW-1

14-11-2025 – for evidence of CSW-2.

15-11-2025 - for evidence of CSW-3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988